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wells will adversely affect or rechlcc the availability of water to 
any public ntility in furnishing water to or for the public, it shall 
either withhold its approval or grant a limited approval under 
which it shall impose such conditions as to location, depth, pump­
ing capacity, rate of flow, and ultimate. use so that the watm: 
supply of any public utility engaged in furnishing water to or 
for the pU,blic will not be impaired. The board is empowered to 
issue snch general, or spe!3ial orders as it deems necessary to 
insure prompt and effective administration of this section. 

Approved June 13, 1945. 

No. 288, A.] [Published June 15, 1945. 

CHAPTER 304. 

AN ACT to rcpeal 66.90 (18) (b) and (d); to repeal and recre­
ate 66.90 (18) (a); to amend 25.17 (2) and 66 . .90 (12) (a) 
1 and (13) (b) 1 and 2 of the statutes, relating to the invest­
ment bf. funds and the determination of c1isabilit~T annuities 
and death benefits under the Wisconsin llluuicipal retiI1ement 
'fund. 

The people ,of the state of WiseD; .. in, "epresented in sen~te and 
assembly,.do enact as fOllows: 

SECTION 1. 25.17 (2) of the statutes, is amended to read: 
25.17 (2) To invest any of -the funds specified in subsections 

(1) anel (2a) in the securities authorized by 'section 206.34 and 
to dispose or such securities when in their judgment it is to best 
interest of these funds to do so. ' 

SECTION 2. 66.90 (12) (a) 1 of the statutes is amended to read: 
66.90 (12) (a) 1. Any participating employe who .* * has 

not ((..tt((.i'ne~l age F5 and irrespective of the .amount of accumuH 
latf'd credits at the time, is separated from the service of all pal'H 

ticipating municipalities, and who at such time is totally dis­
abled, either mentally or physically, by a disability which is 
likely to be permanent. 

SEC'I'ION~. G6.90 (13) (b) 1 and 2 of the statntes are amended 
to read: . 

66.90 (J.3) (b) 1. Upon the death Of any employe while in the 
p.mployment \of any part.icipating' municipality OT 1(.pon the te'J'-
1w:nnUon of mnployment of {lin employe eligible /01' ?'e#rement 01' 
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disabil!£ty anl1:uity of such clute of tenni'lIaNo1/. a,fte1' an apzJlica­
Non for m:ther of said a;nn1dt-ies lJ,as been 1'ece1:vecl by the boU'rd 
within 30 days of such date and pr';or to the thne that ",ek appli­
cation is acted "pan by the bo&/"d, the sum of (a) the accumu­
lated additional credits of ~uch employe on the date of death, and 
(b) the total accumulated normal credits of such employe on the 
date of death, or $500, whichever is the greater. , 

2. Upon the death o~ an employe after such employe has been 
separated from the service of all participating municipalities 

, but before becoming an annuitant, ~xcept as pro-vid,ed in s'ltb~ 

section (13) (/» 1, the sum of the accumulated additional and 
normal credits of such employe on the date of death. 

SECTION 4. 66.90 (18) (a) is repealed and recreated to read: 
66.90 (18) INVESTMENT OF ASSETS. (a) 'I'he assets of 

the fund, in excess of the amount qf cash required for the current 
operations as determined by the board, shall be invested and re­
invested as provided by section 25.17 (2) and (2a). 

SECTION 5. 66.90 (18) (b) and (d) of the stat.utes are re' 
pealed. 

Approved June 13, 1945. 

• 
No. 414, A.] [Pnhlished June 15, 1945. 

CHAPTER 305. 

AN ACT to attach certain territory to the Hayward free high 
~chool" district. 

The people of the state of Wiscons'in, rep1'esented ,in senate and 
assembly, do, enact as follows: 

All of, the territory 'consisting' of sections 1 and 2, township 39 
north, range 6 west and sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 mid 6, township 39 
north, range 7 west is hereby attached to the. Haywal'(l f~'ee high 
school district. 

Approved .Tune 13, 1945. 


